Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 175

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority (ACMA)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Printing

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from 19 November
2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Did the Department/Agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7 September
2013?
a. If so, what companies were used?
b. How were they selected?
c. What was the total cost of this printing?

Answer:
1. Two documents were printed from 19 November 2013 to date:
a. Communications report 2012-13; 500 copies; document also published online.
b. AGP-15 Sponsorship booklet; 50 copies; document not available online - targeted mail out only.

2. Yes, external printing services were used for the following print jobs since 7 September 2013:
a. ACMA Annual report 2012-13. Print date: October 2013. 600 copies printed and it was also published online. Printed by Canprint Communications. Canprint was selected following a Request For Quotation (RFQ) process, on the basis of value for money.

Print cost: $7,850 plus $785 GST.

b. Community broadcasting: State of the sector flyer. Print date: October 2013. 500 copies printed and it was also published online. Printed by Impact Digital by direct approach on basis of value for money and turnaround time. Print cost: $422 plus $42.20 GST.

c. ACMA Communications report 2012-13. Print date: December 2013. 500 copies printed and it was also published online. Printed by Canprint Communications. Printer selected on basis of annual report quote and need for print consistency, value for money and capacity to quickly print document. Print cost: $5,670 plus $567 GST.

d. AGP-15 Sponsorship booklet. Print date: February 2014. 50 copies printed. Printed by Impact Digital. Printer selected by direct approach on basis of value for money and capacity to quickly print document. Print cost: $245 plus $24.50 GST.

